

MARG TECHNO PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN : L69590GJ1993PLC019764 Phone : 0261-2782501/2782502 Phone : <u>margtechno@gmail.com</u> Website : <u>www.margtechno.com</u>

Ref No:

Date :

Dt. 25.02.2023

То,	То,
BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
1st Floor, New Trade Wing,	205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy	Kamani Junction,
Towers, Dalal Street Fort,	LBS Road, Kurla (West),
Mumbai-400001.	Mumbai – 400070
Equity Script Code: 540254	Equity Script Code: 35404

Dear Shareholder,

We would like to invite your kind attention to the advice given by SEBI to all the listed Companies through email communication no. SEBI/HO/OIAE/2023/03391 dated January 27, 2023 in respect of the above subject.

In compliance with the above communication received from SEBI, we would like to inform you as follows:

If you have any dispute against our Company and/or our Registrars & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) on delay or default in processing your request, as per SEBI Circular dated 22.05.2022, you can file for Arbitration with Stock Exchange.

For more details, please see the web links of Stock Exchanges – BSE – http://tiny.cc/m1/2vz NSE – http://tiny.cc/s1/2vz

Kindly Acknowledge, Yours Truly, For MARG TECHNO-PROJECTS LIMITED

---- SD ----

(DIVYA ZAVERI) Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No: A39586



Ref No:

Date :

Generating awareness on availability of Dispute Resolution Mechanism at Stock Exchanges against listed companies / Registrar to an Issue and Share Transfer Agents (RTAs) pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) circular no. SEBI/HO/OIAE/2023/03391 dated January 27, 2023 (SEBI Circular)

In order to enhance the awareness of investors about the availability of arbitration facility at the Stock Exchanges for their dispute, if any, against listed companies/RTAs, SEBI vide above SEBI Circular has advised the listed companies to share below intimation, either by e-mails or by SMSs to all the investors, who hold the shares in physical form:

"If you have any dispute against the Bank and or its Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Bank ("RTA") viz. M/s. MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, on delay or default in processing your request, as per SEBI circular dated 30.05.2022, you can file for arbitration with Stock Exchange.

For more details, please see the web links of the stock exchanges -

BSE - <u>http://tiny.cc/m1l2vz</u> NSE - <u>http://tiny.cc/s1l2vz</u>

The Members holding shares in physical form who have not updated their email ID or mobile number or who desire to change their email ID or mobile number, are requested to approach for updating or change in their details immediately with

MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LTD 201, Shatdal Complex, 2nd Floor, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 3800 09. Ph:- 079-26580461,0462,0463 Email:- <u>mcsstaahmd@gmail.com</u>

Note: Please refer the SEBI/HO/OIAE/2023/03391 dated January 27, 2023, issued by SEBI.